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Region 3 Behavioral Health Board Members 
 

Name Role to the 
BHB 

Email/Phone Organization Title/Department, 
if known 

Term 
Exp. 

Aaron St. 
George 

Adult SUD 
Services 
Consumer 
Representative 

aaron@canyonrecoverycc.org 
 

Canyon 
Recovery 
Community 
Center, Inc 

Executive Director 2024 

Open 
Position 

Representative 
of Public 
Education 
System 

   2022 

Brian Lee Representative 
of the Judiciary 

blee@payettecounty.org Payette 
County 

Magistrate for the 
3rd Judicial District 
of 
Idaho 

2022 

Christopher 
Partridge 

Substance Use 
Disorder 
Advocate 

cpartridge@trhs.org 
208.466.7869 

Terry Reilly 
Health 
Services 

Medical Director 2025 

Open 
Position 

MH Treatment 
Provider 

   2023 

Open 
Position 

Juvenile Justice 
System 
Representative 

 Owyhee County  2023 

Jessica 
Werst 

Department of 
Health and 
Welfare 
Representative 

Jessica Werst Region 3 Department of 
Health and Welfare 
Employee 

2024 

Kristen Heller 
 

Certified 
Prevention 
Specialist 

kheller@geogroup.com 
208.519.1501 
 

Geo Reentry 
Services 

Program Manager 2025 

Joy 
Husmann 

VICE-CHAIR/ 
Hospital 
Representative 

Joy.Husmann@uhsinc.com 
208.871.1741 

Intermountain 
Hospital 

Community Liaison 2023 

Lina Smith 
 

Private 
Provider of 
SUD Services 
 

linas@triviumlifeservices.org 
 

Trivium Life 
Services 
 

Addiction and 
Substance 
Abuse 
Counselor 

 

2025 

Open 
Position 

County 
Commissioner 

  County  
Commissioner  

2022 

Open 
Position 

County 
Commissioner 

   County 
Commissioner 

2023 

Mark 
Rekow 

County 
Commissioner 

mrekow@co.gem.id.us Gem County County  
Commissioner 

2022 
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Melissa 
Mezo 

CHAIR/ 
Licensed Health 
Practitioner 

mmezo@trhs.org 
208.345.1170 ext. 4202 

Terry Reilly 
Health Services 

LCSW, BH Director 2023 

Penny 
Dunham 

Department of 
Health and 
Welfare 
Employee 

dunhamp@dhw.idaho.gov 
208.642.6416 

Region 3 DHW Clinical Supervisor 2024 

OPEN 
Position 

Adult MH 
Services 
Consumer Rep 

    2022 

Shawneen 
McGee 

Parent of a Child 
w/ SUD 

smagee@trhs.org 
509.760.9864 

Terry Reilly 
Health 
Services 

 2023 

Tammy Law   
 

Mental Health 
Advocate 

tammyl@esgw.org  
208.454.8555 

Easter Seals 
Goodwill  

LMSW, Lead 
Clinician/Case 
Manager 

2024 

Tricia Ellinger Parent of a Child 
w/ MH 

Tricia.ellinger@gmail.com 
208.260.2699 

The Idaho 
Parent 
Network 

 2024 

Vito Kelso Law 
Enforcement 
Representative 

vkelso@idoc.idaho.gov 
208.454.7601 ext. 236 

Idaho 
Department of 
Corrections 

Sr. Probation and 
Parole Officer 

2025 

Nicole 
Johnson 

Family Member 
of Adult MH 
Consumer 

nicole44johnson@gmail.com 
206.823.7829 

 LPC 2025 

Stacey 
Rosecrans 

Family Member 
of Adult SUD 
Consumer 

directorgecore@gmail.com 
208.995.5797 

Gem County 
Recovery 
Center 

Executive Director 2024 

Marc 
Dominguez 

Adult 
Corrections 
Representative 

Mdomingu@idoc.idaho.gov  
208.454.7601 ext. 261 

Idaho 
Department of 
Corrections 

Clinician 2025 

 
*Bold denotes member of Executive Committee 
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